

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025-2026

In accordance with the Road to Hope Community Support Foundation by-laws, the foundation is calling for nominations for the upcoming 2025/2026 Board of Directors for the term of May 2025 to May 2026.

For more information on the duties, responsibilities, and positions available on our Board of Directors, please contact our Executive Directors at executive@roadtohope.ca.

The foundation's Annual General Meeting will take place on May 13th, 2025 at which time the new Board of Directors will be voted in. To nominate a candidate to serve on the foundation's Board please confirm that they meet the criteria below, and complete the nomination form.

Tuesday, May 13th, 2025

Grassland Community Hall, 7:00pm

Open to all Membership

Membership Fee of \$5.00 to be paid prior to the start of the meeting

Eligibility Criteria & Conditions of Appointment:

- A. be a member in good standing;
 - a. be a resident of Alberta;
 - b. be at least 18 years old;
 - c. pay the annual non-refundable membership fees for the current year; and
 - d. not be suspended as a Member.
- B. not be involved in any legal proceedings against the Foundation, its Directors, Officers, employees, or committee members;
- C. not have been declared incapable of managing the individual's own affairs under the laws of Alberta or elsewhere;
- D. not have been convicted of an offence in connection with the promotion, formation or management of a corporation or unincorporated entity, or of an office involving fraud; and
- E. not be an undischarged bankrupt.



CALL FOR NOMINATIONS BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025-2026 FORM

Nominator/Proposer	
Phone	
Email	
Signature	

I, the above named, hereby nominate the following member in good standing for the election of the Board of Directors of the Road to Hope Community Support Foundation.

Nominee Name	
Phone	
Email	
Preferred method of Contact	

DECLARATION:

By signing below, I declare the following:

- A. I am willing to stand as a candidate for the election to the Road to Hope Community Support Foundation Board of Directors
- B. I meet the eligibility criteria and accept the conditions of appointment set out above
- C. I certify that the information submitted in this application is true and correct

Signature	
Print Name	
Date	

PLEASE SUBMIT FORM VIA EMAIL:

COORDINATOR@ROADTOHOPE.CA